
TIME LINE 

SSA #198 

BUTTERFIELD PHASE II, UNIT 4B 

LOTS 19, 401, 403, Aurora, IL 

DuPage County 

 

ROUND ONE: Ordinance proposing SSA and calling for a Public Hearing 

Deadline for Finance Agenda: Friday, March 8, 2019 

First Round to Finance: Tuesday March 12, 2019 

First Round to COW: Tuesday March 19, 2019 

First Round to CC: Tuesday March 26, 2019 

 

ROUND TWO: Public Hearing 

Publication (15 days min/30 days maximum): May 13, 2019  

Mailing of notice (10 days minimum): May 13, 2019 

Deadline for City Council Agenda: Friday May 24, 2019 

Second Round City Council – Public Hearing only – 60 days starts for anyone to file objections 

 

ROUND THREE: (60 day Veto period) An Ordinance Establishing the SSA 

Deadline for Finance Agenda: Friday July 19, 2019 

Round Three to Finance: Tuesday July 23, 2019 

Round Three to COW: Tuesday August 6, 2019 

Ordinance Passed by City Council: Tuesday August 13, 2019 

 

*CITY CLERK NEEDS TO RECORD THE SPECIAL SERVICE ORDINANCE WITH THE DUPAGE COUNTY 
RECORDER’S OFFICE,  AS WELL AS FILING SAME WITH THE DUPAGE COUNTY CLERK UPON PASSAGE.  
THIS MUST BE DONE WITHIN 60 DAYS. 

 

DEADLINE TO RECORD SSA: Friday October 11, 2019  

 

 


